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2023 GHP Executive Committee

• Julia Velkovska (Chair)
• Vanderbilt
• julia.velkovska@vanderbilt.edu

• Will Brooks (Chair-Elect)
• Federico Santa Maria Technical University
• william.brooks@usm.cl

• Bjoern Schenke (Chair-Elect)
• Brookhaven National Laboratory
• bjoern.schenke@gmail.com

• Dave Gaskell (Past-Chair)
• Jefferson Lab
• gaskelld@jlab.org

• James Dunlop (Secretary/Treasurer)
• Brookhaven National Laboratory
• dunlop@bnl.gov

• Martha Constantinou (Member-at-
Large)
• Temple University
• marthac@temple.edu

• Elena Long (Member-at-Large) 
University of New Hampshire
• Elena.Long@unh.edu

• Friederike Bock (Early Career 
Member-at-Large)
• Oak Ridge National Laboratory
• Friederike.bock@cern.ch
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Thanks to Outgoing Executive Members

• Ian Cloët 
• Chair line (2019-2022), Chair (2021)
• Argonne National Laboratory

• Alexei Prokudin (Member-at-Large)
• Member-at-Large (2021-2022)
• Penn State Berks

• Axel Schmidt
• Early Career Member-at-Large (2022)
• George Washington University



2024 GHP Executive Committee

• Will Brooks (Chair)
• Federico Santa Maria Technical University
• william.brooks@usm.cl

• Bjoern Schenke (Chair-Elect)
• Brookhaven National Laboratory
• bjoern.schenke@gmail.com

• TBA, Vice-Chair
• Election fall 2023

• Julia Velkovska (Past Chair)
• Vanderbilt
• julia.velkovska@vanderbilt.edu

• James Dunlop (Secretary/Treasurer)
• Brookhaven National Laboratory
• dunlop@bnl.gov

• Elena Long (Member-at-Large) – Year 
2 of 2
• University of New Hampshire
• Elena.Long@unh.edu

• TBA, (Member-at-Large) – Year 1 of 2
• Election fall 2023

• TBA (Early Career Member-at-Large)
• Election fall 2023
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GHP Participation and Elections

• Success of GHP depends on participation from the membership
• Please consider submitting nominees for the upcoming election (Fall 2023)

• Nominating committee not yet formed, but suggestions can be sent to me 
(gaskelld@jlab.org) any time

• In addition to serving on the executive committee, there are opportunities 
to participate by serving on other GHP committees
• APS Fellowship Committee
• Dissertation Award Committee
• April meeting Program Committee
• Biennial meeting Organizing Committee (this meeting)

• If you’re interested in serving on these other committees, please contact 
the executive committee
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